NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (eNIT)

Item rates tenders are invited through the e-tendering porta from the contractors working with CPWD, PWD, MES, Railways, Semi-Government Organization, Public Secto Undertakings, Tata Groups or those who have worked for CSIR or its laboratories/Institutes for the work - Renovation of work centre in Main Laboratory & Pilot Plant at CSIR-NML, Jamshedpur for the year 2023-24 & 2024-25. Estimated Cost: ₹79,40,349.00; Earnest Money ₹1,58,810.00 & Time of Completion: Twelve Months. (eNIT No. NML/ENG./WSM/eNIT/11(10)/2023-2024 dated. 15.11.2023)

The tendering process is online at NIC CPPP e-portal URL address https://etenders.gov.in/eprocure/app. The bid submission end date of tender will be 08.12.2023 upto 18.00 Hrs. Other details/information can also be seen on vebsite: https://www.nmlindia.org.

LOST OF DEED

uperty: All that piece and parcel of Bastu land, measuring an area in Mouza- Sarampore, J.L.N.o.-13, Comprised in R. S. Dag No. 350. No. 4181, within the ambit of Serampore Municipality under P.S. ogbly. West Bengal.

(Head, Engineering)

L.R.No.61

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🛦 🗚 हिं सिर्गाइने≅ Syndicate

DUM DUM II BRANCH No.17, Tarun Sengupta Sarani, Airport, Italgachha, W.B., Pin - 700 028

Whereas: The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank, Dum Dum II Branch, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in services to powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Ruis 3 of the Security Interest AC (Construction Ruis 2002, Issued a Dismert Abelor detect (610, 2002), calling the Conference under Section 2012; present which seek (610, 2002), calling the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 176, 7639.73 (Ruipees Swenteer Lasks Stdy Sewent Tousand Six Hundred Tinly Rins and Pasia Seventy Three only) as on 10,09, 2023 and interest thereon and cost etc. within 60 days from the dated refrescely of the said notice.

the date of receipt of the same at memors and cost etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Bornwer having failed to prapy the amount, notice is hereby given to the bornover and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken possession between the control of the control

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, n respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

In respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Description of the Immovable Property, 24 flat hig brice and parcet of property in the name of Kiran Singh Sinha (Borrower & Mortgagor).

All that per and parcet of a pixt of Beats uit and measuring an area more or less 1 Costan Schottacks 24 Sq. ft. together with two storied residential building, lying of the Costan Schottacks 24 Sq. ft. together with two storied residential building, lying of the Costan Schottacks 24 Sq. ft. together with two storied residential building, lying of the Costan Schottacks 24 Sq. ft. together with two compressed and contained in KS. Dag No. 2245. under R. S. Khatian No. 764. in Ward No. 2, bearing Municipal Holding No. 124 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dom Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dum Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dum Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dum Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dum Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of Thissorpar Rodug R.S. – Dum Dum, within local lines of Dum Dum, 24 (New), of This description of the Costan Rodug Rod

NSE

NOTICE

Name of	SEBI	Last date
the trading	registration	for filing
member	no.	complaints
Wilson Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.	IN2000192133	

Nifty50

HIMACHAL PRADESH INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD (HPIDB) on behalf of the municipal corporation shinla (GOVT. OF HIMACHAL PRADESH)

Invites
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
Selection of an Operator for Upgradation, Operation, Management and Maintenance of Food Court of Operation (Court of Vending Complex near Lift, Shimla on Public Private Partnership Mode

Front of Vending Complex near Lift, Shimia on Public Private Partnership Mode
The Municipal Corporation, Shimia is the owner and in possession of 9 (nine) shops in raw condition along wit
verands and open space total admessuring 4491 s.g. th. approximately, located near Aspivia Bhawan located
front of vending complex near lift to Mail Ready on Circular Road, Shimia, I minacula Pardesth. The Municipal
Corporation, Shimia is desiruous of developing the same into a Food Court to cate to the burgeoning requirement
Corporation, Shimia is desiruous of developing the same into a Food Court to cate to the burgeoning requirement
Corporation, Shimia is desiruous of developing the same into a Food Court to cate to the burgeoning requirement
Corporation, Shimia is desiruous of 9 of 90 of

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

	Commiss
Himachal Pradesh Infrastructure Development Board	Municipal
New Himrus Building, Circular Road, Shimla-171001, Himachal Pradesh, India.	Near DC C
Phone No.: 0177-2626696, 2627312, Email: hpidb-hp@nic.in	Phone No

LAST DATE FOR RECEIPT OF PROPOSAL IS ON/BEFORE JANUARY 06, 2024 (UPTO 1600 HRS)

Employees' State Insurance Corporation (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India) PANCHOEEP BHAWAN, C.I.G. MARO, NEW DELHI-110 002 Website: www.ssic.gov.in, E-mail: jd-t2@esic.nic.in NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

FOR APPOINTMENT OF PORTFOLIO MANAGERS FOR MANAGING ESIC FUND Proposals are invited through e-Tendering from Firms/Companies for management of Employees' State Insurance Corporation's (ESIC's) Fund. The applicant must be registered with SEBI to carry portfolio management service (PMS) activity and incorporated as company under The Companies Act 2013, having at least five (5) years of experience in debt fund management and Assets Under Management (AUM) under debt funds as on 30th September 2023 must not be less than Rs. 15,000 crore or Assets Under Management (AUM) of Retirement Funds as on 30th September 2023 must not be less than Rs. 10,000 crore.

The Request for Proposal (RFP) documents can be downloaded from the CPP Portal (https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app) or ESIC website (www.esic.gov.in/Tenders).

Last date for submission of e-Tender on CPP Portal is 14/12/2023 (10:30 am).

Director (Finance) I/c

Notice under section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act)

ا ا	No.	(A)	property/properties (B)	NPA (C)	amount (Rs.)	
of e e e y	1.	LOAN ACCOUNT NO. HHLKOL00131013 1. SHEIKH NASRAT ALI ALIAS SK NASRAT ALI 2. ASMINA BEGUM	FLAT NO. 204, 2ND FLOOR, BLOCK O, FORTUNE CITY, NORTH EAST SIDE, PREMISES NO. 155, OLD JESSORE ROAD, HOLDING NO. 155/BLO/10, WARD NO. 18, MADHYAMGRAM, P.S. BARASAT, KOLKATA-	09.09.2023	Rs. 13,30,713.10/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen And Paise Ten Only) as on 19.10.2023	

Mod of he Sociential Biother shall be mistined treastrip part also consideration and the EUID of social biddess shall be middle. The EUID shall be body any systems. The Supplication will be used or of Interface (10) to the Sociential Biother and the Sociential Biother shall be not be deposit the serious (Sociential Biother shall be sociential Biother shall be shall be not be deposit the serious (Sociential Biother shall be sociential Biother shall be shall be shall be not be reduced. The shall be shall be sociential biother shall be shall be shall be reduced to the shall be facilitied in the shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be facilitied in the shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be facilitied in the shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be shall be facilitied in the shall be shall

Last Diate to spay and submission of Documents for Documents 2023
lock -1 front 1,00 am by 1,00 am

https://www.eauctions.co.in Basic Description of Assets and Properties for sale: Rs. in Lak					
Asset/ Location	Address / Area		Reserve Price	EMD	
Company as a whole	Company as a whole includes all the moveable and immovable assets of the company.	1	405.00	40.50	
Office Space -1	Office space on 1st Floor measuring about 53 sq. ft. BUA corresponding to 643 Sq. ft. SBA owned by the company at northern side at premises no. 7/11/1A presently known and numbered as Municipal premises no. 85/7/20 Mina Para Road, Bjloygarh, PO. Jadaypur, under KMC ward no. 95, Kolkata-700032, Dist. South 24 Parganas.	2	27.90	2.79	
Office Space -2	Office space on 2nd Floor measuring about 554 sq.tt. BIAA corresponding to 865 Sq.tt. SBA owned by the company at northern side at premises no. 7/11/1A presently known and numbered self-winicipal premises no. 857/20 Mine Para Road, Bloygarh, PD. Jadeypur, under KMC ward no. 95, Kolkata-700032, Dist.; South 24 Parganas.	3	29.25	2.93	
Office Space -3	Commercial Property being one self-contained commercial with bearing no. 14 situated on the neitre first floor measuring about 3000 Square feet super built-up area be the same a listle more or less, and gold the commercial self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	4	304.20	30.42	

titions of E-Auction and other details of prop the website i.e.http://www.eauctions.co.in ested buyer can check out and submit a bid for half of E-Auction Agency (Linkstar Infosys Pri

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣 Regional Office : Howrah
192, G. T. Road, Opp. Lal Baba College
Belur, Howrah, Pin - 711 202.
FOR IMPROVE Fifficial Syndicate

SI. No.	a) Branch Name b) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor	Description of the Property Mortgaged	a) Date of Demand Not b) Amount Outstandin c) Date of Possession
1.	a) Chandannagar Branch b) M/s. Bright Computers, Prop. : Sri Siddhartha Das	All that part and parcel of the Bastu property at Dist- Hoophy, J. H. No. 3, El Rhaitan No. 375 under RS Dag No. 1511 corresponding to LR Dag No. 1542 Holding No. 1091/f. Ward No. 17 of Banshbergi Municipality, Mohalla - Balkhanpur Nalpukurpar, P.S Mogra, Area of Bastu Land - 0.017 Area and 141 Sq.f. pucca single storied building in the name of Siddhartha Das. Bounded by: North - 6 ft wide Brick Pavement Road, South - Residential Building of the Doner, East- Property of Shyamal Roy, West - Propry of the Doner.	a) 01.11.2021 b) Rs. 13,35,585.63 and interest thereon. c) 20.11.2023
2.	a) Radhanagar Branch b) M/s. Tarama Sasya Bhandar, Prop. : Tapan Majhi	All that part and parcel of Land with Single Storied building at Mourz-Sentachpur, J. No. 114, Tox. No. 16, RS & LR Dag Nos. 394 & 395, RS Khatian No. 144, LR Khatian No. 106, Holding No. 106, Holding No. 1686, PS Jangipara, admeasuring Area 1 Cottal, 13 Chittacks and 1.8 Sq. 1, under Radinanger Gram Parchayet, Dist Hooghly, under Radinanger Gram Parchayet, Dist Hooghly, South - Land of Sudhir Majhi, East - Land of Gudhid Majh, West - Land of Buddhede Majhi.	a) 31.05.2023 b) Rs. 18,42,993.55 and interest thereon. c) 20.11.2023

Regd. Office:- 9th Floor, Antriksh Bhavan, 22, K G Marg, New Phones:- 011-2335/17/17, 2335/17/2, 237094.14, Website: www.pn Section 1 in Description 2.02 (200 KeV) with rold 2.51) (b) in the Section 1 in Description 2.02 (200 KeV).

Representation of Financia Alexas are differenced or Security Hereal A. (200 LT) has self-brand Notice as issued of Other brail before meritanced between Notice and Section 1.02 (200 KeV).

Representation of Financia Alexas are differenced or Security Hereal A. (200 LT) has self-brain Notice and Notice as issued as the Alexandro of Other and Notice as issued as the Alexandro of Other Alexandro or Ale by inviting quotations, by inviting quotations are sale, lease of in any other way the aforesare sale, lease of in any other way the aforesare sale, lease of in any other way the aforesare sale, lease of inviting the afore Name/ Address of Borrower and Co- Borrower(s) NO.
HOU/FBD) Sandeep Shah-Borrower,Mousumi Chakraborty-Co-0718/5567 Borrower Address-158/4,Jacompura,Near Gupta 16, B.O.: Poddra Nagar, Ps. Jadayups,Near South City, Kolkata, Faridabad West Bengal-700068 Add-Plot No 150, Sector 44, Rupee Twenty Tv Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Sever

Aadhar Housing Finance Ltd.

Corporate Office: 802, Natraj By Rustomjee, Western Express Highway, Sir M.V. Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400069, Maharashtra



POSSESSION NOTICE Appendix IV (for immovable property)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Asaftar Housing Finance Limited (AHT), under the Securities and Heconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of Power conferred and Enforcement of Security Interest (annual Finance Limited (AHT), under the Security Interest (AHT), and the Security I

i Lioi airamountas mendonea ir			
Borrower(s) /Co Borrower (s)	Description of Secured asset (immovable property)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Date of Possessi
(Loan Code 0880000307 of Durgapur Branch), Md Salim Akhtar Ansari (BORROWER), Shamim Akhtar Ansari (1st Co-Borrower), Shamima Khatoon (2nd Co- Borrower), Md Shamsul Haque (1st Guarantor)	ALL THAT piece and parcel of land measuring area 1 kaths a chattake quivelent to 3 decimals of land along with 2 stored building admeasuring more or less total 1459 soft bearing JL No-15, R. S. B. R. plot no- 82, L. R. Ratatian no-900 &901, Situated at Mouza- Petana, P.S Kulti, Dist- Paschim Bardhaman, Bounded by: East. Dr. Sayd, West: House of Walyat Hussain., North: Road South: House of T.P Sarkar	15-May-23 Rs. 2397032/-	18-Nov-2
ace: Durgapur ate: 21.11.2023	Aad	Authori nar Housing Fina	sed Office nce Limite

s SUNDARAM HOME

SUNDARAM HOME
Regd Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai - 600 002.
Corporate Office: Sundaram Towers, No. 46,
Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014.
Whites Road, Chennai - 600 014.
Kolkata 700107. Phone: 033 - 4060 6120/033-24420570.

Kolkata 700107. Phone: 033 - 4060 b1201030-077800.

EMAND NOTICE

(Under Rule 3 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

(Under Rule 3 of Socurity Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)
The under mentioned parties are hereby informed that the Company has initiated proceedings against each of you under the Socuritisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, that the notices under Section 13(2) of the Act sent to each of you separately by Rogd, PostAck. Due have been returned unserved. Hence both dry our are hereby called upon to late notice to pay jointly and severally the outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the Company will proceed against the below mentioned properties to realize its dues with interests and costs as contemplated under the Act. Needless to mention that this notice is addressed to any other remotely available to the Company.

| File Na Manuer | File Na Annuer | File Na File Na

SI. No.	Name & Address of Legal Heir & Guarantor	File No. Amount (Outstanding Rs.)	Description of Immovable Property
1	Lamin Charkaborty (Legal heir of Sava Charkaborty), C.145, Shastif Bagam Deshbandhu Nagar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700059, West Bengal Also Lat Arampiana Shandangrihat, Birnaguri Sahudangrihat, Jilagaigari 735 135, West Bengal, Also at Fall vide No. C.7 on he First Facor, V.1.P Sullis and Fall vide No. C.7 on he First Facor, V.1.P Sullis and Fall vide No. C.7 on he First Facor, V.1.P Sullis Application of the Part Facor, V.1.P Sullis and Fall vide No. C.7 on heir fall pages, Deshbandchu Angar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700159, West Bengal, Also at Assampana Sahudangrihat, Jalipairu-735 135, West Bengal, Also at Fall vide No. C.7 on the First Facor, V.1.P Sullis Application of Sahudangrihat, Jalipairu-735 135, West Bengal, Also at Fall vide No. C.7 on the First Facor, V.1.P Sullis Application of C.4.24, Nazuri Dayar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700159, West Bengal, Also Sahudangrihat, Jalipairu-735 135, West Bengal, C. C. 154, Shastif Bagam, Deshbandhu Magar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700159, West Bengal, C. C. 154, Shastif Bagam, Deshbandhu Magar, Baguiati, Kolkata-700159, West Bengal,	File No. KLT20180029 Rs. 9.97,161/- (+ interest @ 24% p.a. From 29.10.2023) + Future Interest + Statutory Expenditure + Legal Expenses + Incidental Charges.	All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being one Flat wide No. °C; on the First Floor, North- East side of the building known as VI.P. Suite Apartment" measuring about 415 Sq.ft more or less super build up reat logether with undivided proportionate share in the lated measuring about 3 Cottlash. 7 Sq. Ft. more or less super building the proportionate share in the stand measuring about 3 Cottlash. 7 Sq. Ft. more or less which is lying and stated at under Mauzer. Hardingrauf. 1 No. 17, R. St. No. 10, Paul Dauge. 1 Sq. Ft. 10, No. 17, R. St. No. 10, Paul No. 2007.22. Sq. St. No. 10, Paul No. 2007.22. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq. Sq

Description or immovauer rrupers.

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property being one Flat vide to "C", on the First Flor, North- East side of the building known as "V.I.P. Staft more or less super built up area together with undivided proportionate share in the land measuring about 43 Cottahs, 7 Sq. Fl. more or less super built up area together with undivided proportionate share in the land measuring about 3 Cottahs, 7 Sq. Fl. more or less which is lying and situated at under Mouza- Krishnapur, J. No. 17, R.S. No. 18, Douz IND. 29(29), comprised in C.S. Dag No. 3282, under S. Dag No. 330, appertaining to C. Khatlam No. 564, under R.S. Thatlam No. 564, under R.S. Rhatlam No. 564, under R.S. Rhatlam No. 564, under R.S. Rhatlam No. Kolkata- 70015g, within — local limits of Rajarhat- Gopalpur Municipality Corporation, Ward No. Zr., within the present Bidhannagar Municipality Corporation, Ward No. Zr., within the Justice of the Staff of the Staff

for SUNDARAM HOME FINANCE LTD.,



Mr. Prasenjit Chakraborty, Ujjiban Small Finance Bank, Rishi Tech Park, 4th Floor Plot No Dh 6/2, Action Area Id New Town, Kolkatta-700160.

Central Bank of India (A Government of India undertaki

Paulls Otto 1 - Paulls Otto 1

SI. No.	Property in the Name of :-	Area	Location	Property Details	Boundary
1.	Mr. Arjun Bakshi, S/o. Late Sambhunath Bakshi Mr. Asoke Kumar Biswas, S/o. Late Anil BaranBiswas	1025 Sq.ft.	North Lake Road, at Mouza - Purulia, J.L. No. 2, RS. Plot No. 4260, within Purulia Municipality, Ward No. 3, P.S. & Dist Purulia	Flat No. D-1, at 4th Floor of 'S mritik on a Apartment' a 5 Storied Building	North - Flat No. Block D2 South - Own Space East - Common Lobby and Staircase West - Own Space
2.	Mr. Arjun Bakshi, S/o. Late Sambhunath Bakshi	1025 Sq.ft.	Netaji Subhas Road, Mouza - Nadiha, J.L. No. 03, R.S. Piot No. 2937/P, R.S. Khatian No. 413, Holding No. 981, Ward No. 06 Purulia Municipality, P.S. & Dist Purulia.	Southern part of ground floor of building measuring the covered area 850 Sq.ft. and uncovered open land of 175.00 Sq.ft.	North - Part of Building owned by Bandana Banerjee South - Netaji Subhas Road East - Common Passage of Bandana Banerjee & Chandan Daripa West - Vacant land of Bandana Banerjee
3.	M/s. Arati Procon Private Ltd. Directors : 1. Mr. Arjun Bakshi 2. Mr. Asoke Kumar Biswas	9.93 Dec.	Mouza - Nadiha, J.L. No. 03, R.S. Plot No. 3007, R.S. Khatian No. 735, Purulia Municipality, Ward No. 7, P.S Purulia, Dist Purulia	Vacant Plot of BASTU Land	North - 10Ft. wide Road South - House of Jiten Chakraborty and house of S. N. Kumar East - Property of Asit Doripa & Subrata Choudhary West - Chaibasa Road
4.	M/s. Arati Procon Private Ltd. Directors : 1. Mr. Arjun Bakshi 2. Mr. Asoke Kumar Biswas	3.41 Dec.	Mouza - Nadiha, J.L. No. 03, R.S. Plot No. 2937, R.S. Khatian No. 413, Holding No. 915, Purullia Municipality, Ward No. 6, P.S. & Dist Purulia	One RCC framed RCC roofing godown building	North - Property of Tarak Bosh South - Property of Kalpana Singh East - 13 Ft. wide Road West - Property of Hara Prasad Chakraborty.